## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/21/2013

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Five 9 Nevada Inc.		10/21/2013	CORPORATION: NEVADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Five9 Acquisistion LLC
Street Address:	4000 Executive Pkwy
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94853
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3966984	PUTTING A PRETTY FACE ON CUSTOMER SERVIC
Registration Number:	3982207	HOLD-FREE
Registration Number:	4251081	Q-FREE
Registration Number:	4262354	SERVICE IS THE NEW SALES
Serial Number:	85708112	INAPP
Serial Number:	85929132	SOCOCARE SOCIAL AND COMMUNITY CARE
Serial Number:	85929149	SOCOCARE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 586-7231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0199**

900273629

Email: skoston@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: Jones Day Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue Address Line 2: North Point Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 743116600001-FIVE9ACQUTM NAME OF SUBMITTER: Meredith M. Wilkes /Meredith M. Wilkes/ Signature: 12/04/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 10 source=Five9\_Merger#page1.tif source=Five9\_Merger#page2.tif source=Five9\_Merger#page3.tif source=Five9\_Merger#page4.tif source=Five9\_Merger#page5.tif source=Five9\_Merger#page6.tif source=Five9\_Merger#page7.tif

source=Five9\_Merger#page8.tif source=Five9\_Merger#page9.tif source=Five9\_Merger#page10.tif

## STATE OF NEVADA

ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State



SCOTT W. ANDERSON

Deputy Secretary

for Commercial Recordings

**Certified Copy** 

October 21, 2013

Job Number:

C20131021-2714

Reference Number:

Expedite:

**Through Date:** 

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

**Document Number(s)** 20130686102-49

**Description**Merge Out

Number of Pages 6 Pages/1 Copies

TA LOS CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

Certified By: Richard Sifuentes Certificate Number: C20131021-2714 You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/ Respectfully,

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138





Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 ebalte: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 1

Filed in the office of

· La Ma

State of Nevada

Ross Miller Secretary of State Document Number

20130686102-49

Filing Date and Time

10/21/2013 2:43 PM

Entity Number **E0228102009-9** 

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

# Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

Five9 Nevada Inc.		and the second s		
Name of merging entity	egik erredikuski <del>ng pu</del> ning sebenggalagi. Makanangalagi			
Nevada		Corporation	ter to know the state of the st	
Nevada Jurisdiction	mer of part W. P.	Entity type *		
HINSOLONO	and the second second second			
lame of merging entity	1992	Section 1995	6 <sup>1</sup> . 900	<i>i</i>
		The state of the s		
lurisdiction	*	Entity type *		
			41	• • •
lame of merging entity				
	and the formation			. '1
Jurisdiction		Entity type *		
remination of the second of th	The second of th	and the second s	THE STATE OF THE S	
Sample of the same	The same was an own or and the same of the	and and according to the first of the second		
Name of merging entity	en e	3		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The second secon	gancian a su	The second secon	44. 41. 44. F.O.	
Jurisdiction		Entity type *	,	
and.				
Five9 Acquisition LLC	الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله			4.5
Name of surviving entity	and the second s	ALTERNA		8 311
A STATE OF THE STA		Limited Liability	Carringing	
Delaware		Fitured Francis	Company	

Corporati

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0202** 



Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada \$9701-4520 (776) 684-6708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

		Attr	n: David Hill				e de grande e	S	100	18
			Annel on these	to grame consume	The second secon					
		c/o	Five9 Acquis 4000 Executi San Ramon,	ve Pkwy., Su	nite 400 583					
				i inga Saja Sa			#		in a	
3	Cho	ose one:				٠: ,	pe f	9		. : - :
	X	The under	signed declare	s that a plan	of merge	has bee	n adopted	by eacl	constit	uent enti
	(A.)	(NRS 92A.	200).				ir <sub>sylu</sub> dar			
	П	The under	signed declare	s that a plan	of merge	has bee	n adopted	by the	parent d	omestic
	لسا	entity (NR	S 92A.180).		- 1					
Á	Oum	ers sonows	I (NRS 92A.200	is tontione a	har a sin	ممد بنائد	استنصافت الت	Boshin d	en e	zzakin.
77									12	
	Ш	containing article four	more than for the required in r.	ir merging e information f	oreach ad	ick box a ditional (	nd attach entity fron	an 8 1/2 the app	ropriate	section
	(a) C	wner's appn	oval was not re	quired from						
			and the second second	ere		**.	- Agreement	of and		
	: <b>)</b>	lame of me	rging entity, if	applicable		.1			***	
		, significante administrativo.		Security is a second of					in a	
		lame of me	rging entity, if	applicable					*	
			The second second second	and the second s			ئىدۇ. بىيىنىدىن رىدا			in the second
·	1	lame of me	rging entity, if	applicable				100 mg	rif Line to	
									**	
	P	lame of me	rging entity, if	applicable			and the same	* - :		
		ind, or;		e de la companya de l					S.	
		as an arman quantities are	an en	Maria and the state of the state of						



Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 884-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A 200) Page 3

		A 1 18	- 1 A			.4		. 400
The plan was ap	proved by the	required cor	sent of the	owners of	•	e jiring		
Five9 Nevada	Inc.	resonn i a repartir to						
Name of men	ging entity, if	applicable	•		and Alighe 199 Selection			
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	- 144 <sub>8</sub>	da i santyg glentyganna menin am	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 4				
Name of men	ging entity, if	applicable		lan Cilian merci.				
							Committee	
Name of men	ging entity, if	applicable	1 1211		and the second second		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
								ta lats of
Name of men	ging entity, if	applicable					i de	
							100	
			* .				1	
and, or,					1			San Parana
Five9 Acquisit	tion LLC			managements over Alban and				
		f applicable			1 5		14.8	
			1	•				
	Five9 Nevada Name of mer Name of mer Name of mer and, or, Five9 Acquisi	Five9 Nevada Inc. Name of merging entity, if and, or, Five9 Acquisition LLC	Five9 Nevada Inc. Name of merging entity, if applicable and, or, Five9 Acquisition LLC	Five9 Nevada Inc. Name of merging entity, if applicable and, or;	Five9 Nevada Inc. Name of merging entity, if applicable  and, or,  Five9 Acquisition LLC	Name of merging entity, if applicable  Name of merging entity, if applicable  Name of merging entity, if applicable  and, or,  Five9 Acquisition LLC	Five9 Nevada Inc. Name of merging entity, if applicable  Name of merging entity, if applicable  Name of merging entity, if applicable  and, or,  Five9 Acquisition LLC	Five9 Nevada Inc. Name of merging entity, if applicable  Name of merging entity, if applicable  Name of merging entity, if applicable  and, or,  Five9 Acquisition LLC

" Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (776) 684-5708 Website: www.nysos.gov

# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A 200) Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

						:		45.1		. Was a second	
					911	÷.		i Pr Marie Veries in Pr Lincoln			
Nar	ne of	mergi	ing eni	lity, if	applic	able					14 
Nar	ne of	mergi	ing eni	ity, if	applic	able	****				
				#100 max				.: .:	 		
Nar	ne of	mergi	ing ent	nty, if	applic	able	egy, www.yw		1		
Nar	ne of	mergi	ng en	ity, if	applic	able				5 g 84 44	`
and	or:						•		5 S		
		. Service							and the second second		

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

5) Amend	ments, if any	, to the arti	les or certific	cate of the su	rviving entity.	Provide	
article	numbers, if a	vailable. (N	RS 92A.200)*				11. 1
***			Panel Company				
4.5	in the stage		1				
h h lish							
	atti di Min					Marine Marine	
			•				
			N. S. C.				e de Mil
			e de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell				
			*				
i ky.			Mark Salah		And the second of the second		
6) Locati	on of Plan of I	Merger (che	ck a or b):				
							15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 1
	And Them and a	محمد أم حمات	ar in attached	•			
لبا	(a) Ine cinic	bian of men	to is allacined				Artista (
or.	100		1				
	(b) The entire	plan of mero	er is on file at t	he realstered of	fice of the surviv	ing corporatio	n, limited-liability
X	company or b	usiness trust	or at the recor	ds office addres	s if a limited par	tnership, or ot	her place of
	business of th	e surviving e	ntity (NRS 92A	.200).		44	
1.74				Light of		n afi	
4 . 14				eria de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición dela		ا السامات ال	enger Sengal Die Zangar
7) Effecti	ve date and tir	ne of filing:	(optional) (mu	st not be later	than 90 days af	ter the certifi	cate is filed)
	Dás	te: Octo	per 21, 2013	Time:	5:00 p.m. PD	<b>T</b>	<b>美</b> 沙
					राज्य <b>र</b> ाष्ट्रा किस्स •	** * *	
	article  S) Locati  or,	article numbers, if a  (a) The entire  or, (b) The entire company or b business of th	syticle numbers, if available. (Ni  (a) The entire plan of mergor,  (b) The entire plan of mergor,  company or business trust, business of the surviving e	article numbers, if available. (NRS-92A.200)*  (a) The entire plan of merger is attached or,  (b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the company or business trust, or at the recorbusiness of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200)*	s) Location of Plan of Merger (check a or b):  (a) The entire plan of merger is attached;  or,  (b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered of company or business trust, or at the records office address business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).	article numbers, if available. (NRS 92A.200)*:  (a) The entire plan of merger is attached;  or,  (b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviv company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited par business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).	S) Location of Plan of Merger (check a or b):  (a) The entire plan of merger is attached;  or,  (b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A 200).  7) Effective date and time of filling: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certification.)

\*Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them 
"Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state 
must accompany the amended end/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent – Nevada 
parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the 
surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5. Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Gerson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-6708 Website: www.nvscs.gov

# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 6

USE BLACK BIK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

if there are more that containing the requi	n four men	ging ent ation for	ties, ci each a	rock box and r dditional entit	attach an 8 1 y from articl	/2" x 11" • eight.	blank she
Five9 Nevada Inc.	1				ing sa	i de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela c	
x 1/2/2			Presid	lent and CEO		10/21	/2013
Signature	f	-	Tille			Dale	
Name of merging entity				9.00			
Bignature			Title			Date	
Tame of merging entity			÷		·		
X		- ::				•	
Signatura			Title		· ·	Date	
vame of merging entity							
			771			Date	
lignature		٠	Title			Date	
nd,	ian Salaa <u>a</u> ∑						
Five9 Acquisition LLC	. 1			orova. Provincia			
x 1/2			Presid	ent and CEO		10/21	/2013
Signature			Title		and the second	Date	- 1.38

\* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A,23D). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper less may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 6

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FIVE9 NEVADA INC.", A NEVADA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "FIVE9 ACQUISITION LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"FIVE9 ACQUISITION LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED

AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF

OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 5:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

5416209 8100M

131218249

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 0829817

DATE: 10-21-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:10 PM 10/21/2013 FILED 05:10 PM 10/21/2013 SRV 131218249 - 5416209 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# FIVE9 NEVADA INC. WITH AND INTO FIVE9 ACQUISITION LLC

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act ("Delaware Law"), Five9 Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The names and jurisdictions of formation of each of the constituent entities to the merger are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Type of Entity
Five9 Acquisition LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Five9 Nevada Inc.	Nevada	Corporation

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") by and among Five9 Nevada Inc., the Surviving Entity and the other parties signatory thereto has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities to the merger.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Entity is Five9 Acquisition LLC.

FOURTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at 4000 Executive Pkwy., Suite 400, San Ramon, California 94583, an office of the Surviving Entity.

FIFTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member of the Surviving Entity or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

SIXTH: The merger shall be effective on October 21, 2013 at 5:00 p.m. Pacific Daylight Time.

[Signature page follows.]

SVI-132702vI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person, this 21st day of October, 2013.

FIVE9 ACQUISITION LLC a Delaware limited liability/company

Name: David Hil

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SVI-132702v1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0210** 

**RECORDED: 12/04/2013**